EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2006-2007 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 1
Output Group: 1.1 - Funding for Schools

DEST Question No. E286_07
Senator Wong on 1 June 2006, EWRE Hansard page 76 and 77.
Question:

1. Does Port Macquarie have an SES score?

2. Do we have any SES scores available in relation to the tranche to be opened next year? Do you want me to go through them? They are Townsville, North Brisbane, Adelaide South, Bendigo, Bairnsdale, lllawarra, Perth South.

Answer:
SES scores
1. The SES score is 95.

2. No.

